REPAIR PARTS®
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-A5363
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
December 2022
PTC153 - 154J Package Terminal Air Conditioner
© 2022 Goodman Company, L.P. ◊ 19001 Kermier Rd. ◊ Waller, TX 77484

M9)
TRANSFORMER 40VA 277V (M10)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PTC153J00AXXXAA
M2 - PTC153J00CVXXAA
M3 - PTC153J00HVXXAA
M4 - PTC153J00HXXXAA
M5 - PTC153J25AXXXAA
M6 - PTC153J35AXXXAA
M7 - PTC153J35VXXXAA
M8 - PTC153J50AXXXAA
M9 - PTC153J50VXXXAA
M10 - PTC154J00HXXXAA
M11 - PTC154J25AXXXAA
M12 - PTC154J35AXXXAA
M13 - PTC154J50AXXXAA
3RP-A5363 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
FRONT MODULE AND CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
4 RP-A5363www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
FRONT MODULE AND CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
0261P0003311
0161P0013221
0161P0014831
0163P0002551
0121P00431201
PCBCP160211
PCBCP170211
0130M00726221
0130M00728221
0121P00194BL241
CAP020350450CS301
CAB050400440CT301
0161P00140701
3P263839-1721
0130M00727801
0130M00729801
A3410402NS
A3410403NS
A3410404NS
C6476001NS
C6476003NS
C6476002NS
FRONT ASSY (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M11,
M12, M13)
LOUVERED FRONT DISCHARGE (M1, M2, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M11, M12, M13)
FILTER RACK (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M11,
M12, M13)
CLIP (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M11, M12, M13)
CONTROL BOX PANEL
M90 Board Tier 1 (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M11, M12, M13)
M90 Board Tier 2 (M3, M4, M10)
Transf ormer 20VA 240/208V (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9)
TRANSFORMER 20VA 277V (M10, M11, M12, M13)
SCREEN DISCHARGE PAINTED (M1, M2, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M11, M12, M13)
2/35 MFD/450V/DUAL RD CAP (M10, M11, M12,
M13)
CAP, 5/40 MFD/440V RD - BPRF (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9)
COVER WIRE
FERRITE CORE